Acknowledgment of Risk: The Undersigned acknowledges that mechanical bull riding is dangerous and that the participation in mechanical bull riding, as either a contestant, guest, employee, or volunteer, exposes the participant to a substantial and serious risk of property damage, personal injury and/or death. The Undersigned also acknowledges the risk of exposure to disease or infection while participating as either a contestant, guest, employee, volunteer or spectator in this activity. The Undersigned expressly acknowledges that his/her participation in mechanical bull riding will involve all such hazards.

Release: The Undersigned, being fully aware that participation in mechanical riding will expose him/her to a substantial and serious risk of property damage and/or personal injury and/or death, hereby releases Florida Party Works LLC, as well as their owners, officers, agents, employees, contractors, affiliates, management companies and anyone associated or connected in any way with Florida Party Works LLC from liability for any and all property damage, personal injuries, or other claims arising from the Undersigned's participation in mechanical bull riding, including those that are known, foreseen and unforeseen, future or contingent.

Consent to Photographs and Videotape. Additionally, I further understand that while I am participating in mechanical bull riding, my photograph may be taken or an image of me may be recorded on videotape, film, digital media or other media. I agree that I do not have an expectation of privacy while participating in mechanical bull riding. I agree to allow Releasee(s) or its/their affiliate(s), licensee(s) or others to use my image in activities, performances, portrait or photographic likenesses, or reproductions thereof, in whole or in part, in composite or distorted form made through any medium, including but not limited to display and distribution in magazines, Internet web sites, or promotional videos. I release Releasee(s), all of those affiliated with it/them, and/or any licensee(s) from any and all claim(s) for damages, liable, slander, invasion of privacy, violation of public rights, or any other claim(s) based on the use of the above-described materials.

Covenant not to sue: The Undersigned covenants that he/she shall not now or at any time in the future, directly or indirectly, commence or prosecute any action, suit or other proceedings against Florida Party Works LLC, their owners, officers, agents, employees, contractors, affiliates, management companies and anyone associated or connected in any way with Florida Party Works LLC, arising out of, or related to the actions, causes of actions, claims and demands hereby waived, released or discharged by the Undersigned.

Assurances: The Undersigned has full power, authority, capacity and right without limitation to execute, deliver and perform this Release.

Binding Effect: The Release shall be binding upon the Undersigned and the Undersigned's spouse, legal representative, heirs, successors and assigns. The Release has been carefully and fully read by the Undersigned and he/she fully understands its terms and conditions and has voluntarily executed and delivered this Release as of the date stated below.

Name of Participant (please print)	Date
Signature of Participant	
If under the age of 18, this persons parent ,quardian,or	legal representative